

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 651 of 2019

L. Ibomcha Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

The Manipur Information Commission & Anr.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

19.8.2019

List the matter tomorrow, i.e. 20/8/2019 as prayed for by Shri M. Hemchandra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

JUDGE

Victoria