

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 651 of 2019

L. Ibomcha Singh

..... Petitioner

-Versus-

The Manipur Information Commission & anr.

..... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

22.08.2019

Heard Shri M. Hemchandra, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Let the notice be issued to the respondents returnable on 19.9.2019.

Steps be taken by the counsel appearing for the petitioner for service of notice upon the respondents by speed post.

The pendency of the writ petition shall not preclude the petitioner from furnishing the information to the respondent No. 2.

List the matter on 19.9.2019.

JUDGE

Indrajeet