

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 651 of 2019

L. Ibomcha Singh.

... Petitioner(s)

Vs.

Manipur State Information Commission & anr.

.... Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

15-10-2019

On account of a bandh called by an organisation, many of the lawyers are unable to attend the Court and accordingly, Shri Juno Rehaman, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur prays that the matter be listed on another day.

Accordingly, list the matter on 11.11.2019.

JUDGE

Indrajeet