

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 651 of 2019

L. Ibomcha Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Manipur State Information Commission & anr.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

O R D E R

25.11.2019

Ms. Cucubi Lairenlakpam, respondent No. 2 is present and submits that she would like to appear in person.

As regards the respondent No. 1, there is no any office report as to whether notice has been served or not.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to take fresh step for service of notice upon the respondent No. 1 by speed post and dasti in addition.

Step be taken within a week.

List the matter on 11.12.2019.

JUDGE

Indrajeet