

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 651 of 2019

L. Ibomcha Singh

... *Petitioner*

-Versus-

The Manipur Information Commission & anr.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

31.01.2020

List the matter on 13.02.2020.

In the meantime, Md. Juno Raheman, learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit in the matter.

JUDGE

Dhakshori