

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 651 of 2019

L Ibomcha Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

The Manipur Information Commission and Anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

04.06.2025

Adjournment slip has been submitted by the petitioner with consent of the learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter on 31.07.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba