

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 651 of 2019

L Ibomcha Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

The Manipur Information Commission and Anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

16.12.2025

[1] Present Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner and none appears on behalf of the respondents.

[2] In the interest of justice, list this case on 10.02.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba